

RSA No.157 of 2007-B.

03.04.2012 Present: Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 14, 16 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 and 30.

CMP No.260 of 2007.

Notice. Mr. Bimal Gupta, learned counsel for the respondents, waives service of notice on behalf of the respective respondents. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the reply. In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to possession and nature of the suit property including revenue entries.

List after four weeks.

Dasti copy, on usual terms.

(Rajiv Sharma), J.

April 03, 2012.
(sck).