

RSA No.157 of 2007.

12.05.2016 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ankit Aggarwal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Kusam Chaudhary, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No.1, 3, 4,7, 9 to 12, 17 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 and 30.

Current instructions be now obtained within three weeks, as prayed.

List during the week commencing from **18th July, 2016.**

Since Shri Bimal Gupta has now been designated as Senior Advocate, therefore, power of attorney on behalf of the respondents be filed afresh in the meanwhile.

May 12, 2016 (rc) (Dharam Chand Chaudhary), J.