

RSA No. 157 of 2007

28.02.2018

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhnanjay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant (now stated to have died)-applicants.

None for the respondents.

CMP No. 1364 of 2017

Dasti notice(s) to the non-applicants, as prayed for, returnable for 21st March, 2018. Learned counsel for the applicants to take steps for dasti service of the non-applicants within two days. Thereafter, Registry may hand over notices to the learned counsel for the applicants by 5th March, 2018.

List on **21st March, 2018.**

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 28, 2018
(bhupender)