

RSA No. 157 of 2007

21.03.2018 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant (now stated to have died)-applicants.

Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 & 30.

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to take steps for the service of respondents No. 23 & 28. Prayer allowed. Let steps be taken during course of the day and respondents No. 23 & 28 be served within four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

21st March, 2018
(raman)

