

RSA No. 157 of 2007

27.12.2018

Present: Mr. Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate, for for the appellants.

Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 and 30.

Despite effectuation of service upon respondents No.23, 28, 31 to 34, they have omitted to record their appearance before this Court either in person or through authorized counsel, hence they are proceeded against ex-parte.

List after three weeks, as prayed for.

27th December, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**