

RSA No. 157 of 2007

11.09.2020 **Present:** Mr. Mukul Sood, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 & 30.

Through video conferencing.

Learned proxy counsel representing the respondents, under instructions, prays for and is granted three weeks time to file fresh Power of Attorney, if not already filed. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

11th September, 2020
(reena)