

RSA No.157 of 2007

9.10.2020 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 8, 10 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 and 30.

Through Video Conferencing

CMP(M) No.543 of 2020

Notice be issued to the proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.9, returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within one week. List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**

October 9, 2020
(shankar)