

Dev Raj versus Satya Devi and others

RSA No.157 of 2007

31.05.2022 Present Mr. K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Gurinder Singh, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 8, 10 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 and 30.

Since senior counsel representing the respondents is not available, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed. List after three weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

31st May, 2022
(shankar)