

Dev Raj (deceased) v. Satya Devi

RSA No. 157 of 2007

2.3.2023

Present

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 1 to 8, 10 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 and 30.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that since he has not heard from his client for long, matter may be adjourned for a while, enabling him to ascertain the status of the parties/dispute.

In view of above, list after four weeks.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

March 2, 2023
(vikrant)