

**Dev Raj (deceased) through LRs. vs. Satya
Devi & Ors.**

RSA No.157 of 2007

21.11.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 8, 10 to 22, 24 to 27, 29 and 30.

None for remaining respondents.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel
for the respondents, list after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 21, 2024
(subhash)