

Dev Raj (deceased) through LRs vs. Satya
Devi

RSA No. 157 of 2007

30.05.2026 **Present:** Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice Ms.
Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 to 8, 10 to 22, 24 to 27,
29 and 30.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants
prays for an adjournment on the ground that the
arguing counsel is out of station.

At his request, list after three weeks.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

May 30, 2026 (Nisha)